© 00 N oo o b~ W N P

a A W N P

A W N P

Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: GREK 101 1
Title: Elementary Greek |

Instructor: Sherwin,Walter

Questions

General

. Did you gain new insights,skills from this course

. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals

. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals

. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals

. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned

. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned
. Was the grading system clearly explained

. How many times was class cancelled

. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness

Lecture

. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared

. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject

. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly
. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned

. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding

Discussion

. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned
. Were all students actively encouraged to participate
. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion

. Were special techniques successful

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

NR NA
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 4
1 2
0 3
0 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
1 9
2 0
2 0
2 0
3 9

Term - Fall 2010

O O O O o o o o o

o O o o o

o » O O

Frequencies

2 3 4
0 2 0
0 1 6
0 0 4
0 1 4
0 2 2
0 1 4
0 5 5
0 0 0
0 0 5
0 2 1
0 0 1
0 1 2
0 1 2
0 4 1
0 2 3
0 0 2
0 2 2
1 0 1

5

17
12
15
10
12
11

19
12

15
17
14
15

12
15
12

Enrollment:

Questionnaires:

Instructor Course Org UMBC Level
Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean

4.79 265/1528 479 463 431 4.16
4.58 489/1527 458 4.66 4.28 4.23
4.79 259/1333 479 474 434 4.26
4.60 369/1495 460 455 425 411
4.63 274/1439 463 484 411 3.97
4.63 283/1425 463 476 412 3.93
4.21 832/1508 421 439 418 4.11
5.00 1/1526 500 4.76 4.66 4.57
4.71 191/1490 471 456 411 4.02

4.72 534/1428 472 487 449 443
4.94 310/1436 494 498 474 4.70
4.76 283/1427 476 4.68 432 4.27
4.78 320/1425 478 465 434 431
4.00 728/1291 4.00 4.00 4.05 3.97

4.59 381/1271 459 470 416 3.98
4.88 212/1276 488 496 433 4.14
4.41 715/1273 441 480 438 4.18
4.43 261/922 443 443 402 3.87

Page 1 of 6

26
19

Sect
Mean

4.79
4.58
4.79
4.60
4.63
4.63
4.21
5.00
4.71

4.72
4.94
4.76
4.78
4.00

4.59
4.88
4.41
4.43



Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: GREK 101 1 Term - Fall 2010 Enrollment: 26
Title: Elementary Greek | Questionnaires: 19

Instructor: Sherwin,Walter

Frequencies Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect
Questions NR NA 1 2 3 4 5 Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Discussion
Frequency Distribution
Credits Earned Cum. GPA Expected Grades Reasons Type Majors
00-27 2 0.00-0.99 0 A 7 Required for Majors 9 Graduate 0 Major 0
28-55 2 1.00-1.99 0 B 6
56-83 3 2.00-2.99 2 C 3 General 5 Under-grad 19 Non-major 4
84-150 1 3.00-3.49 3 D 0
Grad. 0 3.50-4.00 3 F 0 Electives 1 ***x _ Means there are not enough responses
P 0 to be significant
I 0 Other 2
? 3

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM Page 2 of 6



© 00 N oo o b~ W N P

A W N P

A W N P

Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: GREK 201 1
Title: Intermediate Greek

Instructor: Freyman,Jay M

Questions

General

. Did you gain new insights,skills from this course

. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals

. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals

. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals

. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned

. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned
. Was the grading system clearly explained

. How many times was class cancelled

. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness

Lecture

. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared
. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject
. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly

. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned

Discussion

. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned
. Were all students actively encouraged to participate
. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion

. Were special techniques successful

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

Term - Fall 2010

Frequencies

NR NA 1 2 3 4 5

O O O O O o o o Pk

N N N DN

~N N NN

0 0 0 1 2 7
0 0 0 1 1 9
0 0 0 0 2 9
2 0 0 1 2 6
1 0 0 0 1 9
2 0 0 0 1 8
0 0 0 1 2 8
0 0 0 0 8 3
0 0 0 0 4 7
0 0 0 0 1 8
0 0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 1 0 8
0 0 0 1 1 7
0 0 0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 4
3 0 0 0 0 1

Frequency Distribution

Enrollment:

Questionnaires:

Instructor Course Org UMBC Level
Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean

4.60 521/1528 460 463 431 434
4.73 290/1527 473 466 4.28 4.32
4.82 228/1333 482 474 434 440
4.56 432/1495 456 455 425 4.28
4.90 99/1439 490 484 411 412
4.89 96/1425 489 476 412 411
4.64 318/1508 464 439 418 4.19
4.27 1266/1526 4.27 476 4.66 4.64
4.64 243/1490 464 456 411 411

4.89 253/1428 4.89 487 449 4.48
5.00 1/1436 500 498 474 4.76
4.78 270/1427 478 4.68 432 4.33
4.67 475/1425 4.67 4.65 434 4.37

4.50 446/1271 450 470 416 4.21
5.00 1/1276 500 4.96 4.33 4.37
5.00 1/1273 500 4.80 4.38 4.43
5.00 FHRXK[Q22 | FR** 443 4.02 411

Page 3 of 6

12
11

Sect
Mean

4.60
4.73
4.82
4.56
4.90
4.89
4.64
4.27
4.64

4.89
5.00
4.78
4.67

4.50
5.00
5.00

*hkkxk



Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: GREK 201 1 Term - Fall 2010 Enrollment: 12
Title: Intermediate Greek Questionnaires: 11
Instructor: Freyman,Jay M

Frequencies Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect
Questions NR NA 1 2 3 4 5 Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Discussion
Credits Earned Cum. GPA Expected Grades Reasons Type Majors
00-27 0 0.00-0.99 0 A 3 Required for Majors 7 Graduate 0 Major 0
28-55 1 1.00-1.99 0 B 7
56-83 4 2.00-2.99 2 C 1 General 3 Under-grad 11 Non-major 2
84-150 1 3.00-3.49 2 D 0
Grad. 0 3.50-4.00 3 F 0 Electives 0 ***x _ Means there are not enough responses
P 0 to be significant
I 0 Other 1
? 0

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM Page 4 of 6



© 00 N oo o b~ W N P

a A W N P

Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

Course-Section: GREK 371 1
Title: Homer

Instructor: Koehler,Carolyn

Questions

General

. Did you gain new insights,skills from this course

. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals

. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals

. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals

. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned

. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned
. Was the grading system clearly explained

. How many times was class cancelled

. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness

Lecture

. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared

. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject

. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly
. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned

. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding

Discussion

. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned
. Were all students actively encouraged to participate

. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

Term - Fall 2010

Frequencies

NR NA 1 2 3 4 5

O O o o o +» O o o

w A A B~ b

w

0 0 0 1 1 4
0 0 0 0 2 4
1 0 0 1 0 4
1 0 0 1 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 6
5 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 2 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 1 2 3
0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1
2 0 0 0 0 1

o
o
o
o
o
w

Frequency Distribution

Enrollment: 7

Questionnaires: 6

Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect
Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
4.50 636/1528 450 463 431 434 450
4.67 368/1527 4.67 4.66 4.28 427 4.67
4.60 458/1333 460 474 434 434 460
4.50 496/1495 450 455 425 428 450
5.00 1/1439 500 4.84 411 4.13 5.00
3.00  F*F*X[1425  F*F** A T76 412 417 FFRE*
4.33 681/1508 433 439 418 417 4.33
5.00 1/1526 500 4.76 4.66 4.68 5.00
4.33 579/1490 433 456 411 411 433
5.00 1/1428 5,00 4.87 4.49 448 5.00
5.00 1/1436 5,00 4.98 4.74 474 5.00
4.50 625/1427 450 468 432 431 450
4.50 667/1425 450 465 434 434 450
5.00 ****/1201 **** 400 4.05 4.09 FF**
5.00 1/1271 500 4.70 4.16 4.19 5.00
5.00 1/1276 500 496 4.33 4.37 5.00
5.00 1/1273 500 4.80 4.38 4.40 5.00

Page 5 of 6



Course-Section: GREK 371 1
Title: Homer

Instructor: Koehler,Carolyn

Questions
Discussion
Credits Earned Cum. GPA
00-27 0 0.00-0.99 0
28-55 0 1.00-1.99 0
56-83 1 2.00-2.99 0
84-150 1 3.00-3.49 1
Grad. 0 3.50-4.00 1

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

Student Course Evaluation Questionnaires

NR NA

Expected Grades

A

— U M OO W

-~

Ww O O O O o Fr N

Term - Fall 2010

Frequencies

1 2 3

Reasons
Required for Majors

General

Electives

Other

4

5

Enrollment: 7

Questionnaires: 6

Instructor Course Org UMBC Level Sect

Mean Rank Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
Type Majors

Graduate 0 Major 0

Under-grad 6 Non-major 2

***x _ Means there are not enough responses
to be significant

Page 6 of 6



