Course-Section: GREK 101 1

Title: Elementary Greek I

Instructor: Sherwin, Walter

Term - Fall 2010

Enrollment: 26

Questionnaires: 19

'				Fre	quen	cies		Ins	structor	Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
Questions	NR	NA	1	2	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
General														
1. Did you gain new insights, skills from this course	0	0	0	0	2	0	17	4.79	265/1528	4.79	4.63	4.31	4.16	4.79
2. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals	0	0	0	0	1	6	12	4.58	489/1527	4.58	4.66	4.28	4.23	4.58
3. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals	0	0	0	0	0	4	15	4.79	259/1333	4.79	4.74	4.34	4.26	4.79
4. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals	0	4	0	0	1	4	10	4.60	369/1495	4.60	4.55	4.25	4.11	4.60
5. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned	1	2	0	0	2	2	12	4.63	274/1439	4.63	4.84	4.11	3.97	4.63
6. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned	0	3	0	0	1	4	11	4.63	283/1425	4.63	4.76	4.12	3.93	4.63
7. Was the grading system clearly explained	0	0	0	0	5	5	9	4.21	832/1508	4.21	4.39	4.18	4.11	4.21
8. How many times was class cancelled	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	5.00	1/1526	5.00	4.76	4.66	4.57	5.00
9. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness	2	0	0	0	0	5	12	4.71	191/1490	4.71	4.56	4.11	4.02	4.71
Lecture														
Were the instructor's lectures well prepared	1	0	0	0	2	1	15	4.72	534/1428	4.72	4.87	4.49	4.43	4.72
2. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject	1	0	0	0	0	1	17	4.94	310/1436	4.94	4.98	4.74	4.70	4.94
3. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly	2	0	0	0	1	2	14	4.76	283/1427	4.76	4.68	4.32	4.27	4.76
4. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned	1	0	0	0	1	2	15	4.78	320/1425	4.78	4.65	4.34	4.31	4.78
5. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding	1	9	0	0	4	1	4	4.00	728/1291	4.00	4.00	4.05	3.97	4.00
Discussion														
Did class discussions contribute to what you learned	2	0	0	0	2	3	12	4.59	381/1271	4.59	4.70	4.16	3.98	4.59
2. Were all students actively encouraged to participate	2	0	0	0	0	2	15	4.88	212/1276	4.88	4.96	4.33	4.14	4.88
3. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion	2	0	1	0	2	2	12	4.41	715/1273	4.41	4.80	4.38	4.18	4.41
4. Were special techniques successful	3	9	0	1	0	1	5	4.43	261/922	4.43	4.43	4.02	3.87	4.43

Course-S	Section:	GREK 101 1					Term	ı - Fall 2	010							Enro	Ilment:	26
	Title:	Elementary	Greek	CI .							,				Q	uestion	naires:	19
Ins	tructor:	Sherwin, Wa	lter															
								Frequ	<mark>enci</mark>	ies		In	structor	Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
		Questions			NR	NA	1	2 :	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
		Discussion																
						Fr	eque	ncy Dis	strik	outi	on							
Credits E	arned	Cum. GPA	4	Expected	Grade	es		Rea	sons	S			Турє	;		Ma	jors	
00-27	2	0.00-0.99	0	Α	7		Requ	ired for M	lajor	S	9)	Graduate	0		Major		0
28-55	2	1.00-1.99	0	В	6													
56-83	3	2.00-2.99	2	С	3		Gene	ral			5	;	Under-grad	19		Non-ma	ajor	4
84-150	1	3.00-3.49	3	D	0													
Grad.	0	3.50-4.00	3	F	0		Electi	ves			1		**** - Means	there are	not end	ough res	ponses	
				Р	0								to be significa	ant				
				I	0		Other				2	2						
				2	3													

Course-Section: GREK 201 1

Title: Intermediate Greek

Instructor: Freyman, Jay M

Term - Fall 2010

Enrollment: 12

Questionnaires: 11

'	_			Fre	quen	cies		In	structor	Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
Questions	NR	NA	1	2	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
General														
1. Did you gain new insights, skills from this course	1	0	0	0	1	2	7	4.60	521/1528	4.60	4.63	4.31	4.34	4.60
2. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals	0	0	0	0	1	1	9	4.73	290/1527	4.73	4.66	4.28	4.32	4.73
3. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals	0	0	0	0	0	2	9	4.82	228/1333	4.82	4.74	4.34	4.40	4.82
4. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals	0	2	0	0	1	2	6	4.56	432/1495	4.56	4.55	4.25	4.28	4.56
5. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned	0	1	0	0	0	1	9	4.90	99/1439	4.90	4.84	4.11	4.12	4.90
6. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned	0	2	0	0	0	1	8	4.89	96/1425	4.89	4.76	4.12	4.11	4.89
7. Was the grading system clearly explained	0	0	0	0	1	2	8	4.64	318/1508	4.64	4.39	4.18	4.19	4.64
8. How many times was class cancelled	0	0	0	0	0	8	3	4.27	1266/1526	4.27	4.76	4.66	4.64	4.27
9. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness	0	0	0	0	0	4	7	4.64	243/1490	4.64	4.56	4.11	4.11	4.64
Lecture														
1. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared	2	0	0	0	0	1	8	4.89	253/1428	4.89	4.87	4.49	4.48	4.89
2. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject	2	0	0	0	0	0	9	5.00	1/1436	5.00	4.98	4.74	4.76	5.00
3. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly	2	0	0	0	1	0	8	4.78	270/1427	4.78	4.68	4.32	4.33	4.78
4. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned	2	0	0	0	1	1	7	4.67	475/1425	4.67	4.65	4.34	4.37	4.67
Discussion														
Did class discussions contribute to what you learned	7	0	0	0	0	2	2	4.50	446/1271	4.50	4.70	4.16	4.21	4.50
2. Were all students actively encouraged to participate	7	0	0	0	0	0	4	5.00	1/1276	5.00	4.96	4.33	4.37	5.00
3. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion	7	0	0	0	0	0	4	5.00	1/1273	5.00	4.80	4.38	4.43	5.00
4. Were special techniques successful	7	3	0	0	0	0	1	5.00	****/922	****	4.43	4.02	4.11	****

Frequency Distribution

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

Course-S	Section	: GREK 201 1					Term	ı - Fall 2	010)						Enro	Ilment:	12
	Title	: Intermediat	e Gre	ek											Q	uestion	naires:	11
Ins	tructor	: Freyman,Jag	y M															
					-			Frequ	<mark>ienc</mark>	cies		In	structor	Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
		Questions			NR	NA	1	2	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
		Discussion																
Credits E	arned	Cum. GPA	4	Expected	Grade	es		Rea	son	าร			Туре	÷		Ма	jors	
00-27	0	0.00-0.99	0	Α	3		Requ	ired for N	/lajo	rs	7	•	Graduate	0		Major		0
28-55	1	1.00-1.99	0	В	7													
56-83	4	2.00-2.99	2	С	1		Gene	eral			3	}	Under-grad	11		Non-ma	ajor	2
84-150	1	3.00-3.49	2	D	0													
Grad.	0	3.50-4.00	3	F	0		Electi	ives			0)	**** - Means	there are	not end	ough res	ponses	
				Р	0								to be significa	ant				
				1	0		Other	r			1							
				?	0													

Course-Section: GREK 371 1 Term - Fall 2010 Enrollment: 7

Title: Homer Questionnaires: 6

Instructor: Koehler,Carolyn

·		Frequenci						In	Instructor		Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
Questions	NR	NA	1	2	3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
General														
1. Did you gain new insights, skills from this course	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	4.50	636/1528	4.50	4.63	4.31	4.34	4.50
2. Did the instructor make clear the expected goals	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	4.67	368/1527	4.67	4.66	4.28	4.27	4.67
3. Did the exam questions reflect the expected goals	0	1	0	0	1	0	4	4.60	458/1333	4.60	4.74	4.34	4.34	4.60
4. Did other evaluations reflect the expected goals	1	1	0	0	1	0	3	4.50	496/1495	4.50	4.55	4.25	4.28	4.50
5. Did assigned readings contribute to what you learned	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	5.00	1/1439	5.00	4.84	4.11	4.13	5.00
6. Did written assignments contribute to what you learned	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	3.00	****/1425	***	4.76	4.12	4.17	****
7. Was the grading system clearly explained	0	0	0	0	2	0	4	4.33	681/1508	4.33	4.39	4.18	4.17	4.33
8. How many times was class cancelled	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	5.00	1/1526	5.00	4.76	4.66	4.68	5.00
9. How would you grade the overall teaching effectiveness	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	4.33	579/1490	4.33	4.56	4.11	4.11	4.33
Lecture														
1. Were the instructor's lectures well prepared	4	0	0	0	0	0	2	5.00	1/1428	5.00	4.87	4.49	4.48	5.00
2. Did the instructor seem interested in the subject	4	0	0	0	0	0	2	5.00	1/1436	5.00	4.98	4.74	4.74	5.00
3. Was lecture material presented and explained clearly	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	4.50	625/1427	4.50	4.68	4.32	4.31	4.50
4. Did the lectures contribute to what you learned	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	4.50	667/1425	4.50	4.65	4.34	4.34	4.50
5. Did audiovisual techniques enhance your understanding	3	2	0	0	0	0	1	5.00	****/1291	****	4.00	4.05	4.09	****
Discussion														
1. Did class discussions contribute to what you learned	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	5.00	1/1271	5.00	4.70	4.16	4.19	5.00
2. Were all students actively encouraged to participate	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	5.00	1/1276	5.00	4.96	4.33	4.37	5.00
3. Did the instructor encourage fair and open discussion	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	5.00	1/1273	5.00	4.80	4.38	4.40	5.00

Frequency Distribution

Run Date: 2/9/2011 12:08:43 PM

Course-	Section:	GREK 371 1					Term	ı - Fall 20	10						Enro	<mark>Ilment:</mark>	7
	Title:	Homer								_				Q	uestion	naires:	6
Ins	structor:	Koehler,Car	olyn														
								Freque	ncies		In	structor	Course	Org	UMBC	Level	Sect
		Questions			NR	NA	1	2 3	4	5	Mean	Rank	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean	Mean
		Discussion															
Credits E	arned	Cum. GPA	4	Expected	Grade	es		Reas	ons			Турє	9		Ma	jors	
00-27	0	0.00-0.99	0	Α	2		Requ	ired for Ma	ijors	:	2	Graduate	0		Major		0
28-55	0	1.00-1.99	0	В	1												
56-83	1	2.00-2.99	0	С	0		Gene	ral		()	Under-grad	6		Non-ma	ajor	2
84-150	1	3.00-3.49	1	D	0												
Grad.	0	3.50-4.00	1	F	0		Electi	ves			1	**** - Means	there are	not end	ough res	ponses	
				Р	0							to be significa	ant				
				I	0		Other	•		2	2						
				?	3												